
RESOLUT!ON NOo 1977-57 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND 
ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY; CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discon- 
tinuing of positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Equipment Department: 

3-907 Kenneth D. Ferrel 

(The following employees) 

4-962 Patrick J. Tarbush 
Ir ]13 David M. Thomason 
2i~820 Donald To McClintock 

Power and Plant Department: 

(The following employees) 

23-001 Frederick M. Long 
23-011 Eddie Ro Jackson, Jr. 

Transportation Department: 

Vehicle Serviceman 370 

Equipment Serviceman 448 

Janitor 141 

7-147 Edward Lo Williams Operator 437 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION: 

Service Development. Department: 

40-054 H~rriet Leff 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Equipment Department: 

¯ 515 

To: Research Specialist 639 
From: Research Analyst 439 

7-936 

10-900 

$ 6.32 Hro 

6.44 Hro 

5.42 Hr. 

5.50/7.00 Hr. 

622.00 Bi- 
540.50 Wkly 

Dalton Go Murphy To: Underfloor Wheel Lth.Op.-567 7.32 Hr. 
From: Equipment Repairman 447       6.85 Hr. 

Brian D. Roloff To: Equip. Repmn Leader 559 
From: Equipment Serviceman 448 

7.425 Hr. 
6.62 Hr. 

Robert Wolanin    To: Equip. Repmn Leader 559 
From: Equipment Serviceman 448 

7.425 Hr. 
6.73 Hr. 

01/24/77 

01/14/77 
01/25/77 
12/20/76 

01117177 
01125177 

01122177 

02/06/77 

01123177 

01123177 

01/23/77 



RESOLUTION NO. 1977- 57 
Payroll Classification Rate 

No. ,,, .~Name,, 
CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (Con’t.) 

Effective 
Date 

orERATIONS DIVISION: 

Power and Plant Department: 

20-331 Russell D. Clemmer To: Substa. Maint. Man 648 $ 7.67 Hr. 
From: Substa. Maint. Man Tr.482 6.99 Hr. 

01123177 

20-913 John J. Dorony To: Line Foreman 741 
From: Lineman 680 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION~ 

711.00 Bi-Wkly01/23/77 
7.67 Hr. 

NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Scheduling Department: 

19-168 Gary Wo Feterle To: Traffic Checker 334 
From: Schedule Maker 338 

6.40 Hr. 12127/76 
501.00 Bi-Wkly 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION~ NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING: 

~0-007 Ernest W. Young    To: Safety Assistant 515 
From: Personnel Assistant 511 

600.50 Bi- 
600.50 Wkly 

01126177 

Number of 
Positions Classification 

ESTABLISH POSITIONS 

Grade 
Effective 

Date~ 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

C.R.To Department: 

2 
I 
3 
I 
I 

Order Taker ii0 
Senior Order Taker 210 
Scheduler 531A 
Chief Scheduler 637A 
Supervisor of CRT Operations 

Scheduling Department: 

i Distribution File Clerk 109 

837 

I 
2 
5 
6 
8 

I 

01123/77 
01123177 
01123/77 
01123/77 
01123/77 

02101/77 



RESOLUTION NOo 1977-57 

~umber of 
ositions Classification 

ESTABLISH POSITIONS (Con’to) 

Architectural Designer 516 
Stenographer 408 

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT: 

I 
i 

Grade 

5 
4 

Effective 
Date 

02/01/77 
02/01/77 

PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING: 

! Safety Assistant 515 
I Clerk-Typist 103 

5 
i 

01/26/77 
01/26/77 

ADOPTED: February 8 1977 
President 

Secretary-Treasurer 


